

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7190/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in FAO 136/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DRESSER RAND S.A.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BINDAL AGRO CHEM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and with appln. for
permission to file additional documents)

With

SLP(C)No.7191/2003

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 02/05/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shakun Sharma, Adv.
for M/s.P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
No.1: Ms. Enakshi Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

For Res.No.2: Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

...2/-

.PA

notice.

Counter affidavits be filed in four weeks and
rejoinder in three weeks thereafter.

List soon thereafter.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master