

ITEM NO.101(PH)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8357 OF 2003

DRESSER RAND S.A.

VERSUS

Appellant (s)

M/S. BINDAL AGRO CHEM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8358 of 2003

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr.F.S.Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr.Ashok Pratap, Adv.
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms.Shakun Sharma, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rejeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr.Uday Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Namrata Chopra, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Rufus, Adv.

For RR-2

Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Joy Basu, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Books cited :

1. (1984) 4 SCC 679

2. (1999) 1 SCC 1

3. 1957 SCR 1039

4. (1996) 2 SCC 667

5. (1993) 50 DLT 508

6. AIR 1977 Andhra Pradesh 400

7. AIR 1982 Calcutta 365 at 369

8. (1999) 6 SCC 559

9. (2001) 5 SCC 60

10.(2001) 7 SCC 473

11.(1957) SCC 1039 & 1044
