

B  
ITEM NO.1A(For judgment)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8357 OF 2003

DRESSER RAND S.A.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. BINDAL AGRO CHEM LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8358 of 2003

(HEARD BY: HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR AND R.V. RAVEENDRAN, JJ.)

Date: 12/01/2006 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.  
For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya ,Adv

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran sitting in Court no.3 pronounced  
the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Kumar and Hon'ble  
Mr. Justice R.V. Raveendran.

The appeals are dismissed. Parties to bear their respective costs.

(R.K. DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)